Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0026417 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

2/16/2018 12:24:00 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: JOHNSON-POHLMANN, INC.

Company ID: 0026417 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 6/29/1972 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 2/16/2018 12:24:00 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

129 South Fourth Street Danville, KY 40422

Registered Agent Name/Address

SCOTT A BURKS 129 S. 4TH ST. DANVILLE, KY 40422

Current Officers

President Scott Burks 129 South Fourth Street, Danville, Ky, 40422 Secretary Ray Whitehouse 129 South Fourth Street, Danville, Ky, 40422 Vice President John Funkhouser 129 South Fourth Street, Danville, Ky, 40422

Directors

Director Ray Whitehouse 129 South Fourth Street, Danville, Ky, 40422
Director John Funkhouser 129 South Fourth Street, Danville, Ky, 40422
Director Scott Burks 129 South Fourth Street, Danville, Ky, 40422

County: Boyle Business size: Small

Business type: Insurance Agents, Brokers and Service

Signatures

SignatureRay WhitehouseTitleSecretary/ Treasurer